including the statement above from the Chief Financial Officer. Members are reminded of the
need to ignore irrelevant considerations. Members have a duty to seek to ensure that the
Council acts lawfully. They are under an obligation to produce a balanced budget and must
not knowingly budget for a deficit. Members must not come to a decision that no reasonable
authority could come to, balancing the nature; quality and level of services that they consider
should be provided, against the costs of providing such services.

.24 Members are reminded of s106 of the Local Government and Finance Act 1992, which
prohibits any Member who has not paid for at least two months his/her Council Tax when it
becomes due, from voting on setting the budget and making of the Council Tax and related
calculations.

Jim Burness
Director of Resources
February 2019

Page 148

Appendix

Classification: OFFICIAL
South Bucks District Council Cabinet 6th February 2019

Classification: OFFICIAL

APPENDIX B
Budget Sensitivity Analysis 2019/20 (SBDC)
This paper looks at a number of the key budget risk areas and analyses the sensitivity of these to changes
in circumstances.

Worsen Budget Position Improve Budget Position
Change in Demand 10% 5% 2018/19 5% 10%

Decrease Decrease Budget Increase Increase
£ £ £ £ £

Car Park Income -106,735 -53,368 -1,067,350 53,368 106,735
Car Park Income - Penalty Charges -7,500 -3,750 -75,000 3,750 7,500
Development Mgt Income (SBDC Share) -70,392 -35,196 -703,920 35,196 70,392
Land Charge Fees (SBDC Share) -10,500 -5,250 -105,000 5,250 10,500
Recycling Credits -33,400 -16,700 -334,000 16,700 33,400
Green Waste -36,300 -18,150 -363,000 18,150 36,300
Licensing Income - Taxis (SBDC Share) -7,829 -3,915 -78,292 3,915 7,829
Licensing Income - Other (SBDC Share) -8,458 -4,229 -84,578 4,229 8,458
Building Control Income (SBDC Share) -43,050 -21,525 -430,500 21,525 43,050
Difference -324,164 -162,082  162,082 324,164

Change in Interest Earnings 20% 10% 2018/19 5% 10%
Decrease Decrease Budget Increase Increase

Interest earnings -8,000 -4,000 -40,000 2,000 4,000
Difference -8,000 -4,000  2,000 4,000

Other Significant Financial Risks Worst Slightly 2018/19 Slightly Best
Case Worse Budget Better Case

£ £ £ £ £
Planning appeals - legal costs (SBDC
share) 25,000 15,000 10,500 5,250 0
Planning enforcement - legal costs
(SBDC share) 70,000 40,000 33,600 16,800 0

95,000 55,000 44,100 22,050 0
Difference -50,900 -10,900  22,050 44,100

Grand Total -383,064 -176,982  186,132 372,264

Page 149

Appendix

This page is intentionally left blank

Appendix C

Chiltern

South Bucks

2018/19 2019/20

Chiltern South Bucks £   £

Wheeled Bin and Delivery - 140 Litre W100/C925 (D04) G520/S925 (3) 40.00 42.00

Wheeled Bin and Delivery  - 180 Litre W100/C925 (D04) G520/S925 (3) 40.00 42.00

Wheeled Bin and Delivery - 240 Litre W100/C925 (D04) G520/S925 (3) 40.00 42.00

Wheeled Bin and Delivery - 360 Litre W100/C925 (D04) G520/S925 (3) 40.00 50.00

Wheeled Bin and Delivery - 660 Litre W100/C925 (D04) 230.00 236.00

Wheeled Bin and Delivery - 1100 Litre W100/C925 (D04) 255.00 262.00

Wheeled Bin - Cost to exchange sizes W100/C925 (D04) G520/S925 (3) 7.00 12.00

Recycling Box and Lid - Delivered W100/C925 (D04) G520/S925 (3) 6.50 7.00

W100/C925 (D04) G520/S925 (3) 4.80 5.00

Recycling Lid

Only - Pick up

W100/C925 (D04) G520/S925 (3) 1.50 2.00

Reusable Bag and Delivery W100/C925 (D04) 5.50 6.00

Reusable Bag - Pick Up Only (CDC offices) W100/C925 (D04) 4.50 5.00

Outdoor Food Caddy and Delivery W100/C925 (D04) G520/S925 (3) 5.50 6.00

Outdoor Food Caddy - Pick Up Only W100/C925 (D04) G520/S925 (3) 4.50 5.00

W100/C925 (D04) G520/S925 (3) 3.50 4.00

W100/C875 (D45) G520/S875 (1a) 11.00 15.00

Bulky Waste Collection (3 items) W100/C920 (D04) G520/S920 (3) 37.00 39.00

Bulky Waste Collection (for those on means tested benefits) W100/C920 (D04) G520/S920 (3) 16.00 17.00

Special Empty of Contaminated Bins - 2 Wheeled (per 240 l bin) W100/C956 (D04) G520/S956 (3) 31.50 33.00

Special Empty of Contaminated Bins - 2 Wheeled (per 360 l bin) W100/C956 (D04) G520/S956 (3) 42.00 45.00

Special Empty of Contaminated Bins - 4 Wheeled (per bin) W100/C956 (D04) G520/S956 (3) 75.00 80.00

Green Waste Annual Charge - 1st Subscription W100/C921 (D04) G520/S921 (3) 39.00 40.00

Green Waste Annual Charge - 2nd Subscription W100/C921 (D04) 70.00 70.00

SBDC Bulk Bins

G520/S922 (3) 32.00 34.00

Bulk Bins Bin Hire per year  - 340 Litre G520/S922 (3) 45.00 48.00

Bulk Bins Bin Hire per year  - 660 Litre G520/S922 (3) 85.00 90.00

Bulk Bins Bin Hire per year  - 1100 Litre G520/S922 (3) 138.00 145.00

G520/S956 (3) 65.00 69.00

G520/S956 (3) 82.00 86.00

G520/S956 (3) 130.00 136.00

G520/S956 (3) 180.00 190.00

CDC/WDC Bulk Bins

Schools and Other Schedule 2 - Bin Rental 140L-240L W100/C926 (D04) 53.00 55.00

Schools and Other Schedule 2 - Bin Rental 360L W100/C926 (D04) 67.50 70.00

Schools and Other Schedule 2 - Bin Rental 660L W100/C926 (D04) 75.00 78.00

Schools and Other Schedule 2 - Bin Rental 1100L W100/C926 (D04) 122.00 125.00

Schools and Other Schedule 2 - Lift 140L-240L W100/C926 (D04) 3.70 4.00

Schools and Other Schedule 2 - Lift 360L W100/C926 (D04) 4.20 5.00

Schools and Other Schedule 2 - Lift 660L W100/C926 (D04) 4.80 5.00

Schools and Other Schedule 2 - Lift 1100L W100/C926 (D04) 5.00 5.00

W100/C957 (D04) G520/S957 (3) 80.00 85.00

G520/S956 (1a) 166.00 170.00

Refuse Collection charge – Schedule 2 waste – 660 ltr per year

Refuse Collection charge – Schedule 2 waste – 1100 ltr - yearly charge

Abandoned Vehicle removal from private property

Graffiti removal from private property per hour

Recycling box and Lid - Pick Up

Indoor Small 5L Food Caddy (if stock available) -

Sale of Litter Pickers

Wheelie Bin Hire per year - 240 Litre

Refuse Collection charge – Schedule 2 waste – 240 ltr per year

Refuse Collection charge – Schedule 2 waste – 340/360 ltr per year

ENVIRONMENT PORTFOLIO

REVISED CHARGES FROM 1 APRIL 2019

VAT Codes:

(D45)=inclusive standard rated (D40)=plus standard rated (D08)=zero rated (D04)=outside scope, (D03)=exempt